12-10-04

06-10-2005

U.S. DEF	PARTMENT	OF COMM	ERCE
United States	Patent and	Trademark	Office

ow.			
<u>′</u> _			
<u> </u>			
Name: TERMAX CURPORATION			
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 920 Remington Road			
2			
city: Schaumburg			
State: ILLINOIS			
<u> </u>			
□No			
The state of the s			
K6279.207B1			
15 6.691.380B2			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
2			
2			
ეt			
t			
t			
t			
t			
t			
t ng title)			
t			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Country: USA Zip: 6017 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Country: USA Zip: 6017 This document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) USA 279, 2073 USA 6, 279, 2073 USA 6, 691, 380 B2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

12/14/2004 ECOUPER 00000169 6279207

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

12/14/2004 ECOUPER 00000169 6279207

01 FC:8021

80.00 DP

REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, Eustathios Vassiliou, having a residence address of 12 South Townview Lane, Newark, Delaware 19711-7419, being the Trustee of "Eustathios Vassiliou Revocable Trust U/A/D 12/28/2000" (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), hereby declare that I am fully authorized to act on behalf of ASSIGNOR, and further declare that ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of U.S. Patents 6,279,207 B1, issued August 28, 2001 and 6,691,380 B2 issued February 17, 2004, and on behalf of ASSIGNOR, for valuable consideration based on the terms of:

- (a) Agreement between Termax Corporation, and WTPA, Incorporated, dated April 10, 2002 signed by William Smith (for Termax Corporation) and Eustathios Vassilliou (for WTPA, Incorporated), the rights of which Agreement were assigned to ASSIGNOR on May 27, 2003, and
- (b) Addendum to above Agreement signed by William R. Smith and Michael W. Smith for Termax Corporation and Eustathios Vassiliou for ASSIGNOR, on August 24, 2004,

I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Termax Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) having an address of 920 Remington Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, under the above provisions.

Eustathios Vassiliou Revocable Trust U/A/D 12/28/2000

Date: Dec 8, 2004

Eustathios Vassiliou. Trustee

State of Delaware County of New Castle

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Eustathios Vassiliou is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>December</u> 8, 2004

Signature of
Notary Public Localia a Ross

Printed Name <u>Occelin A. Ross</u>

My appointment expires ______CECELIA A. ROSS

NOTARY PUBLIC - DELAWARE

My Commission Expires Jan.5, 2005

PATENT **RECORDED: 12/10/2004** REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0248